ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

AMENDMENT ONE 2018.233 FOR.

POST-OCCUPANCY FURNITURE
THIS AMENDMENT TO P({/RCH‘ASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT 2016.615 is entered into
this _ )2  day of _JOLL4 , 2018, by and between the Board of County
Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway,
Brighiton, Colorade 80601, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Workplace Elements,
located at 2501 Blake Street, Denver, Colorado 80205, hereinafier referred to as the
"Contractor." The County and the Contractor may be collectively reférred to herein as the
“Parties”, ,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2017, the County entered into Purchase of Service Agreement
2016.615 with Contractor; and,

- WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agreement to
extend the agreement  to add an additional year to provide post-occupancy furniture.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
- acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agrec a5 follows:

1. The Service Agreement is hereby amended te extend the term of the Agreement for one
additional hear from March 2, 2018 through March 1, 2019.

2. The amount of this Amendment is in the not to exceed amount of four hundred thousand
dollars ($400,000.00),

3. The Service Agreement and this Amendment One contain the entire vnderstanding of the
parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed,
modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by both parties,
‘Except as amended by. this. Amendment, and auy prior amendment(s), the terms and

- - conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflicts

- ‘between the ‘terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement and this

- Amendment Ong, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this Amendment One shall
control. - < ' :

Co g, Tﬁe-KecitafslcontaiAEd. in this Amendment One are incorpozated into the body hereof and
accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties. - , .
5. This Amendment One may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be
-+ deemed to-be.an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same
agreement. .

6. Nothing expressed or implied in this Amendment One is intended or shall be construed to
-cenfer upon or 16 give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or elaim
-under. or . by reason- of* this é.mendment One or any terms, conditions, or provisions

DOC Ones239424 Revised LA4/17 ’ ‘ 2018.233 WORKPLACE ELEMENTS



hereof. All termss, conditions, and provisions in this Amendment One by and on behalf of
the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County
and the Contractor.

7. If auy provision of this Amendment One is determined to be unenforceable or invalid for
any reason, the remainder of the Amendment One shall remain in effect, unless otherwise
terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service Agreement.

8. BEach party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this

Amendment One, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Whang s 131

Mary Hodgel Y, Date '

Workplace Elements |

A | anSB ULy 4 KPW“M

Print Name - ' - Print Title -

[ Ld) Ma 1-B-lY

Sfgnature [ Date . .

ATTEST: STAN MARTIN

CLERK AND RECORDER o * APPROVED AS TO FORM:

FHonn o ;
* Deputy Clerk '

DOC One$5239424 Revised 14417 ‘ ; 2018.233 WORKPLACE ELEMENTS



